



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ NGN.92/2017

Appellant : Shri Narendra Prakash Chouhan

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the Principal, Ramanuj Junior College,

Nagaon, Assam.

Date of hearing : 03-04-2018

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS(Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 03-04-2018

The petitioner Shri Narendra Prakash Chouhan is absent without any intimation. The Commission vide order dt. 10-1-2018 had observed that Ramanuj Junior College, Nagaon is a private educational institution. The Appellant had prayed for reasonable time to collect necessary material to substantiate that the Ramanuj Junior College falls within the ambit of RTI Act, 2005 and was granted time till 27-2-2018. On 27-2-2018 the petitioner was absent without any intimation. However, in view of postal irregularities, the date was refixed on 3-4-2018. The petitioner is absent today also without any intimation nor has he submitted any document in support of his claim. Hence the 2nd Appeal petition dt. 21-7-2017 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission
Memo No. SIC/ NGN. 92/2017

Dtd. 03-04-2018.

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Principal, Ramanuj Junior College, Nagaon, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Director, Secondary Education, Nagaon, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Appellant Shri Narendra Prakash Chouhan, Vill. Majarati, P.O. Majarati, Nagaon, Pin 782002, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission